

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: M.A.C.M.A.No.290 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	19.11.2025	<u>NV, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> There shall be stay of operation of decree and judgment dated 25.01.2023 in M.V.O.P No.294 of 2016 on the file of Motor Vehicles Accidents Claims Tribunal-cum-VIII Additional District & Sessions Judge at Vijayawada, pending disposal of the main MACMA, subject to depositing 50% of the decretal amount along with proportionate interest and costs before the Tribunal, within six (06) weeks from the date of receipt of copy of this order, failing which the stay gets vacated without any further order. On such deposit, Respondent No.1 is to withdraw the 50% total amount already deposited in terms of the award passed by the Tribunal without furnishing any security. Accordingly, I.A.No.1 of 2023 is ordered. _____ NV, J <u>M.A.C.M.A.No.290 of 2023</u> Learned counsel for the appellant has filed a memo for proof of service. As per the memo, notice has been served on Respondent Nos.1 and 3. As per the award of the Court below,	<i>Contd.,</i>

		Respondent Nos.1 and 2 therein, and respondent Nos.2 and 3 herein, were set <i>ex parte</i>. In view of the same, the service of notice on the 2nd respondent is dispensed with. List the matter after four (4) weeks. NV, J SR	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--